Dec

BAPTIST CHURCH ik

Sun 14th

THIS WEEK

SUNDAY 07
Prayers @ 9:45am
Encounter Family Worship 10:30
Small wonder - wonderful news

"\ HOST: Graham Brown
LnJ LEADING & PREACHING:
ENCOUNTER . .
HOMEGROUPS Nicols famlly
We meet at different homes in small groups on a PRAYERS: Sam Nicol
fortnightly basis for bible study & to help build Creché and Lighthouse Club

available for children each week except
1st Sunday of the month
- Encounter Family worship

strong bonds.
For more information contact
Deacon Malcolm Spratt

malcolm.spratt@burnhambaptists.org MONDAY 08
TUESDAY 09
@ Tiny Tots 9:30am
Leadership Meeting 7.00pm
ENCO T TER WEDNESDAY 10

Friday Prayer - 7-8am. Prayer & intercession
Sunday Prayer - 9:45am. A time of prayer before our
weekly worship.

Band practice 7:30pm

THURSDAY 11
Remix 5:30pm

FRIDAY 12
/ﬁ /Ll’l} 'ﬂ:' Prayers 7am
ENCOUNTER SATURDAY 13
TOGETHER
SUNDAY 14
For younger people, we currently run Prayers 9:45am
TINY TOTS - Tuesdays - term time only
REMIX (Thurs 5.30-7) IMPACT YOUTH (Starting Jan 26)
Young Adults (18+) various dates ﬁ\
ENCOUNTER
3“",;‘,;‘:;;;7 CHURCH Remember the following in your
prayers this week:
Other regular groups include: Pauline Nicholson
ENCOUNTER WORSHIP - monthly Nicol family
MEN’S BREAKFAST - monthly Iﬁatny 8; Dgwta Parkin
. ichaela Pates
MEETING PLACE - fortnightly Chelsea Ritson

WEDNESDAY SOCIAL GROUP - monthly Lisa & Brian Robertson
Ask a member of the team for more details




TRADITIONAL CHRISTMAS CAROL SERVICE

We held our annual christmas carol service on Tuesday, organised by
Moose International.
Once again we had a packed church and sang so the
whole town could hear!
Our collection of £360 will be sent to the Broken Chains charity.

CHRISTMAS COMMUNITY LUNCH
Wednesday 17" @ Ipm

Once again Graham and his team are cooking a fabulous 3 course meal for
both the Church and Community.
Places are limited so please reserve yours on the list in the Lower Hall.
If you do need to cancel please let the office know so they can allocate your place to
someone else.

HOPE BAPTIST CHURCH SUNDAY REFRESHMENTS
Hope Church will be holding a Christmas A reminder for everyone who stays after
Eve Communion service at 6pm the Gathering for refreshments to bring
and also a Christmas Day service at their own cups.
10:30am The volunteers would really appreciate it

Useful Contacts

Rev Rob Howlett (minister) Sunday - Friday (Saturday day off)
Tel: 07484 758654 | minister@burnhambaptists.org
Hilary Cox (office) Monday - Thursday 9am-12pm
Tel 01278 794057 | office@burnhambaptists.org

Graham Brown (Treasurer) Malcolm Spratt (Outreach & Members)
treasurer@burnhambaptists.org malcolm.spratt@burnhambaptists.org
Sarah Taylor (Pastoral) Jane Silk (Infrastructure)
sarah.taylor@burnhambaptists.org jane.silk@burnhambaptists.org
Phil Nicol (Prayer Teams) Jacob Loveridge (Youth & Children)
phil.nicol@burnhambaptists.org jacob.loveridge@burnhambaptists.org
Alan Ryder ( Discipleship) Safeguarding
alan.ryder@burnhambaptists.org safeguarding@burnhambaptists.org




